Introduced by: Mayor At Request of Waste Disposal Commission Date: January 6, 1987 Vote: Unanimous Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-2

APPROVING THE INSTALLATION OF ONE ADDITIONAL MONITORING WELL DOWN GRADIENT OF THE SOLDOTNA LANDFILL SITE.

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough exercises solid waste disposal powers on an area wide basis, which includes the operation of the Soldotna Landfill; and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has established a ground water monitoring program at the Soldotna Landfill in accordance with the Landfill's Solid Waste Disposal Permits; and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Waste Commission upon reviewing the existing Soldotna ground water monitoring program, has recommended the installation of one additional monitoring well; and

WHEREAS, sufficient funds have been budgeted for in the current year Soldotna Landfill capital projects budget for the installation of one additional monitoring well.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Assembly authorizes the administration to proceed with the installation of one additional monitoring well at the Soldotna Landfill.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 6th DAY OF January , 1987. Jonathan W. Zamdley

W. Sewalk Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST: